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THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:
O For approval O Approved as submitted O Resubmit copies for approval
X For your use O Approved as noted O Submit copies for distribution
O Return corrected prints

[0 As requested [0 Returned for corrections

O

I For review and comment

[0 FOR BIDS DUE

O PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US

REMARKS

COPY TO

SIGNED: David Staerr P.L.S.

If enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once.



DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY - FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY O.M.B. NO. 1660-0015
PROPERTY INFORMATION FORM Expires February 28, 2014

PAPERWORK BURDEN DISCLOSURE NOTICE

Public reporting burden for this data collection is estimated to average 1.63 hours per response. The burden estimate includes the fime for
reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the needed data, and completing and submitting the
form. This collection is required to obtain or retain benefits. You are not required fo respond to this collection of information unless a valid
OMB conirol number is displayed on this form. Send comments regarding the accuracy of the burden estimate and any suggestions for
reducing this burden to: Informafion Collections Management, Department of Homeland Security, Federal Emergency Management
Agency, 1800 South Bell Street, Arlington, VA 20598-3005, Paperwork Reduction Project (1660-0015). NOTE: Do not send your completed form
fo this address.

This form may be completed by the property owner, property owner’s agent, licensed land surveyor, or registered professional engineer to
support a request for a Letter of Map Amendment (LOMA), Conditional Letter of Map Amendment (CLOMA), Letter of Map Revision Based
on Fill (LOMR-F}, or Conditional Letter of Map Revision Based on Fill (CLOMR-F) for existing or proposed, single or multiple lots/structures. In
order to process your request, all information on this form must be completed in its entirely, unless stated as optional. incomplete submissions
will result in processing delays. Please check the item below that describes your request:

LOMA A letter from DHS-FEMA stating that an existing structure or parcel of land that has not

= been elevated by fill (natural grade) would not be inundated by the base flood.

] CLOMA A letter from DHS-FEMA stating that a proposed structure that is not to be elevated
by fill (natural grade) would not be inundated by the base flood if built as proposed.

[ LOMR-F A letter from DHS-FEMA stating that an existing structure or parcel of land that has

been elevated by fill would not be inundated by the base flood.

A letter from DHS-FEMA stating that a parcel of land or proposed structure that will be
[] CLOMR-F elevated by fill would not be inundated by the base flood if fill is placed on the
parcel as proposed or the structure is built as proposed.

Fill is defined as material from any source {including the subject property) placed that raises the ground to or above the Base Flood Elevation
(BFE). The common construction practice of removing unsuitable existing material (fopsoil) and backfiing with select structural material is not
considered the placement of fillif the practice does not alter the existing (natural grade) elevation, which is at or above the BFE. Fill thatis
placed before the date of the first National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) map showing the area in a Special Flood Hazard Area (SFHA) is
considered natural grade.

Has fill been placed on your property to raise

ground that was previously below the BFE? l:l Yes No If yes, when was fill placed?
/
month/year
will fill be placed on your property to raise
ground that is below the BFE2 [ ves* X o If yes, when wil fil be ploced? 1
month/year

* If yes, Endangered Species Act (ESA) compliance must be documented to FEMA
prior to issuance of the CLOMR-F determination (please refer page 4 to the MT-1
instructions).

\

DHS - FEMA Form 086-0-26, FEB 11 Property Information Form MT-1 Form 1 Page 1 0f 2



1. Street Address of the Property (if request is for multiple structures or units, please attach additional sheet referencing each
address and enter street names below):

16, 17, 18A, 18B, 18C, 18D, 19, 20 Holiday Harbour, Canandaigua NY, 11424
136, 137A, 137B, 137C, 137D, 138, 139, 140A, 140B, 140C, 140D, 141, 142 Holiday Harbour, Canandaigua NY, 11424

2. Legal description of Property (Lof, Block, Subdivision or abbreviated description from the Deed): -
Units 12 and 15 as shown on the Holiday Harbour Condominium Plan filed in the Ontario County Clerks office, Map No. 7033

3. Are you requesting that a flood zone determination be completed for (check one): -

X] Structures on the property?2 What are the dates of construction? 10/1970 [MM/YYYY)

[ A portion of land within the bounds of the property? (A certified metes and bounds description and map of
the area to be removed, certified by a licensed land surveyor or registered professional engineer, are
required. For the preferred format of metes and bounds descriptions, please refer to the MT-1 Form 1
Instructions.)

[] The entire legally recorded property?

4, s this request for a (check one):
Single structure

O single lot
X Multiple structures (How many structures are involved in your request? List the number: (2)
[0 Multiple lots (How many lots are involved in your request? List the number: )

In addition to this form (MT-1 Form 1), please complete the checklist below. ALL requests must include one copy of the following:

Copy of the effective FIRM panel on which the structure and/or property location has been accurately plotted (property
inadvertently located in the NFIP regulatory floodway will require Section B of MT-1 Form 3)

Copy of the Subdivision Plat Map for the property (with recordation data and stamp of the Recorder's Office)
OR

] Copy of the Property Deed (with recordation data and stamp of the Recorder’s Office), accompanied by a tax assessor's map or

other certified map showing the surveyed location of the property relative to local streets and watercourses. The map should
include at least one sireet intersection that is shown on the FIRM panel.

X Form 2-Elevation Form. If the request is to remove the structure, and an Elevation Cerlificate has already been completed for this
property, it may be submitted in lieu of Form 2. If the request is to remove the enfire legally recorded property, or a portion
thereof, the lowest lot elevation must be provided on Form 2.

[ Please include a map scale and North arrow on all maps submitted.

For LOMR-Fs and CLOMR-Fs, the following must be submitted in addition to the item:s listed above:
[ Form 3 - Community Acknowledgment Form

For CLOMR-Fs, the following must be submitted in addition o the items listed above:

] bocumented ESA compliance, which may include a copy of an Incidental Take Permit, an Incidental Take Statement, a “nof likely
to adversely affect” determination from the National Matine Fisheries Service (NMFS) or the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service (USFWS),
or an official letter from NMFS or USFWS concurring that the project has *No Effect” on proposed or listed species or designated
crifical habitat. Please refer to the MT-1 instructions for additional information.

Please do nof submit original documents. Please retain a copy. of all submitted documents for your records.

DHS-FEMA encourages the submission of all required data in a digital format (e.g. scanned documents and images on Compact
Disc [CD]). Digital submissions help to further DHS-FEMA's Digital Vision and also may facilitate the processing of your request.

Incomplete submissions will result In processing delays. For additional information regarding this form, including where fo obfain the
supporting documents listed above, please refer to the MT-1 Form Instructions located at
hitp://www fema.gov/plan/prevent/thm/dl_mt-1.shim.

DHS - FEMA Form 086-0-26, FEB 11 Property Information Form MT-1 Form 1 Page 2 of 2



DEPARTMENT OFl HOMELAND SECURITY - FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY

O.M.B. NO. 1660-0015
Expires February 28, 2014

ELEVATION FORM

Public reporting burden f
reviewing instructions, se

PAPERWORK BURDEN DISCLOSURE NOTICE

or this data collection is estimated to average 1.25 hours per response. The burden estimate includes the time for
trching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the needed data, and completing and submitting the

form. This collection is required to obtain or retain benefits. You are not required fo respond to this collection of informafion unless a valid

OMB control number is d
reducing this burden to: |
Agency, 1800 South Bell
fo this address.

~

splayed on this form. Send comments regarding the accuracy of the burden estimate and any suggestions for
nformation Collections Management, Department of Homeland Security, Federal Emergency Management
Street, Arlington, VA 20598-3005, Paperwork Reduction Project {1660-0015). NOTE: Do not send your completed form

This form must be compl?fed for requests and must be completed and signed by a registered professional engineer or licensed land
surveyor. A DHS - FEMA National Flood Insurance Program (NFiP) Elevation Ceriificale may be submitied in lieu of this form for single

structure requests.

For requests to remove @

structure on natural grade OR on engineered fill from the Special Flood Hazard Area (SFHA), submit the lowest

adjacent grade (the lowest ground touching the structure), including an altached deck or garage. For requests to remove an entire parcel
of land from the SFHA, pqovide the lowest lot elevation; or, if the request involves an area described by metes and bounds, provide the
lowest elevation within the metes and bounds description. All measurements are to be rounded to nearest tenth of foot. In order to

process your request, alli

nformation on this form must be completed in ifs entirety. Incomplete submissions will resuit in processing delays.

1.

/

Canandaigua, NY

NFIP Communiiy Number: 360597 Property Name or Address: Holiday Harbour Condominiums , West Lake Drive

11424

listed below based on existing or [] proposed conditions? (Check one)

For the existing ofi proposed structures listed below, what are the types of construction? (check all that apply)

1 crawi space [] slab on grade basement/enclosure L] other (explain)

Has DHS - FEMA identified this area as subject to land subsidence or uplift? (see instructions)
If yes, what isfthe date of the current re-leveling?

O Yes No

/ (month/year)

What is the elevation datumz DXI NGvD 29 [ NAvD 88 [_] Other (explain)

if any of the elevations listed below were computed using a datum different than the datum used for the effective Flood

2. Are the elevations
3.
4,
5.

insurance Rate M
6. Please provide it

nearest fifth decimal

Please provide it

nearest fifth decimal:pl

ap [FIRM) (e.g., NGVD 29 or NAVD 88), what was the conversion factor?

Local Elevation +/- ft. = FIRM Datum

e Latitude and Longitude of the most upstream edge of the sfructure (in decimal degrees to the
place):

Indicate Datum: DI WGs84 [[]1NAD83 [1NAD27 Lat.42.87538 Long.77.28102

e Lafitude and Longitude of the most upstream edge of the property (in decimal degrees to the

lace):
indicate Datum: DI WGS84 [1NAD83 [[I1NAD27 Lat.42.87517 long.77.28332

Lowest
Block Lowest Lot Adjacent Base Flood
Address Lot Number Number Elevaiion* Grade To Elevation BFE Source
Structure
16-20 Holiday Harbour 16-20 Unit 15 692.8 692 Ione B
136-142 Holiday Harbour 136-142 Unit 12 693.7 692 lone B

This cerfification is to be

cerlify elevation informg
that any false statemen

signed and sedled by a licensed land surveyor,
tion. All documents submitted in support of this request are correct fo the
t may be punishable by fine or imprisonmen

registered professional engineer, or architect authorized by law o
best of my knowledge. 1understand
t under Title 18 of the United States Code, Section 1001,

Certifier's Name: David

Staerr P.LS.

License No.: 049962 Expiration Date: October 31, 2014

Company Name: Parro

ne Engineering

Telephone No.: 585-586-0200

Email: dstaerr@djparrone.

com Fax No. 585-586-6752

Signature:

Date: October 26, 2011

i

DHS - FEMA Form 086-0-26A, FEB 11

Elevation Form




* For requests involving a
the metes and bounds

partion of property, include the lowest ground elevation within
!descripﬁon.

Please note: If the Lowest Adjacent Grade fo Structure is the only elevation provided, a determination

will be issued for the sir

uctlure only.

R

Continued from Page 1.

Lowest
Block Lowest Lot Adjacent Base Flood
Address Lot Number Number Elevation* Grade To Elevation BFE Source
Structure

This certification is fo be Figned and sealed by a licensed land surveyor,
cerlify elevation informdtion. All documents submitted in support of this re

that any false statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment under Title 18 of the United States Code, Section 1001,

registered professional engineer, or architect authorized by law to
quest are correct to the best of my knowledge. | understand

Certifier's Name: DavidiStaerr

License No.: 049962

Expiration Date: October 31, 2014

Company Name: Parrone Engineering

Telephone No.: 585-586-0200

Email: dstaerr@djparone.com

Fax No. 585-586-6752

Signature:

Date: October 26, 2011

DHS - FEMA Form 086-0:26A, FEB 11

Elevation Form
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7 \RRUINLC -
engineering LETI'ER OF TRANSMI-ITAL

ROCKSOLID

THE PIANO WORKS
349 W. COMMERCIAL STREET
. SUITE 3200
EAST ROCHESTER, NY 14445

T 585.586.0200

F 585.586.6752
WWW.PARRONEENG.COM

TO Kenrick Corporation

ATE JOB NO.
> February 9, 2012 SN0 6233
ATTENTION .
Richard Aikens
RE:

Holiday Harbour Condominiums

3495 Winton Place

|

Building D, Suite 4

Rochester, N.Y. 14624

A

WE ARE SENDING YOU Attached O Under separate cover via the following items:
g [0 Shop drawings O Prints O Plans O samples O Specifications
[0 Copy of letter [J change order O
COPIES DATE NO. DESCRIPTION
1 MT-1 Form for (8) Units Holiday Harbour Condominiums
1 Elevation Form for (8) Units Holiday Harbour Condominiums
1 FIRM map of area
1 Tax Map of area

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

REMARKS

For approval O Approved as submitted O Resubmit —________copies for approval
O For your use 0 Approved as noted 0 Submit______ copies for distribution
O As requested 0 Returned for corrections O Return_____ corrected prints

O For review and comment O '

[0 FOR BIDS DUE

[0 PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US

corY TO FEMA

SIGNED: Bernard Klem

If enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once.




DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY - FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY _O.M.B. NO. 1660-0015
ELEVATION FORM Expires February 28, 2014

PAPERWORK BURDEN DISCLOSURE NOTICE

Public reporting burden for this data collection is estimated to average 1.25 hours per response. The burden estimate includes the fime for
reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the needed data, and completing and submitting the
form. This collection is required to obtain or retain benefits. You are not required to respond to this collection of information uniess a valid
OMB controf number is displayed on this form. Send comments regarding the accuracy of the burden estimate and any suggestions for
reducing this burden to: Information Collections Management, Departiment of Homeland Security, Federal Emergency Management

Agency, 1800 South Bell Street, Arlington, VA 20598-3005, Paperwork Reduction Project (1660-0015). NOTE: Do not send your completed form
fo this address.

This form must be completed for réquesfs and must be completed and signed by a registered professional engineer or licensed land

surveyor. A DHS - FEMA National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) Elevation Certificate may be submiited In lieu of this form for single
structure requests.

For requests 1o remove a struciure on natural grade OR on engineered fill from the Special Flood Hazard Area (SFHA), submit the lowest
adjacent grade (the lowest ground touching the struciure), including an affached deck or garage. For requests to remove an entire parcel
of land from the SFHA, provide the lowest lot elevation; ar, if the request invoives an area described by metes and bounds, provide the
lowest elevation within the metes and bounds descripfion. Ail measurements are to be rounded fo nearest tenth of a foot. In order to
process your reqguest, all information on this form must be completed in ifs enfirely. Incomplete submissions will result in processing delays.

1. NFIP Community Number: 360597 Property Name or Address: Holiday Harbour Condominiums , West Lake Road
Canandaigua, NY 11424

Are the elevations listed below based on [X] existing or [] proposed conditions? {Check one) ,

3. For the existing or proposed structures listed below, what are the types of construcfion? (check all that apply)
[ crawi space [ slab on grade X} basement/enclosure ] other (explain)

4, Has DHS - FEMA identified this area as subject o land subsidence or uplifi? {see instructions) [1Yes No
If yes; what is the date of the current re-leveling? / {month/year)

5. What s ihe elevation datume DXINGVD 29 [_] NnavD 88 [ ] Other (explain)
If any of the elevations listed below were computed using a datum different than the datum used for the effective Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) (e.g., NGVD 29 or NAVD 88), what was the conversion factore

Locdl Elevation +/- fi. = FIRM Datum
6. Please provide the Lalitude and Longitude of the most upstream edge of thé structure (in decimal degrees o the
nearest fifth decimal place):
Indicate Datum; I WGS84 [[INAD83 [[]NAD27 Lat.42.87569 Long.77 .27985
Please provide the Lafitude and Longitude of the most upstream edge of the properly {in decimal degrees to the
nearest fifth decimal place): ' ‘

Indicate Datum: DA WGS84 [[INAD83 [[] NAD27 Lat. 42.87517 Long. 77 . 28332
-

o Lowest
_Block Lowest Lot Adjacent 8ase Flood
Address Lot Number Number Elevation* Grade To Hevation . BFE Source
) Structure
27-37 Holiday Harbour 27-37 Unit 10 693.3 692 Zone B
49-53 Hofiday Harbour 49-53 Unit 7 692.9" ) 692' Zone B

This ceriification is to be signed and sealed by a licensed land surveyor, registeréd professional engineer, or architect authorized by law to
cerlify elevation information. All documents submitted in support of this request are correct fo the best of my knowledge. | understand
that any folse siatement may be punishable by fine orimprisonment under Title 18 of the United States Code, Seciion 1001,

Cerlifier's Name: David Siaerr P.L.S. License No.: 049962 Expirafion Date: October 31, 2014

Company Name: Pamrone Engineering Telephone No.: 585-586-0200

1 Email: dstaer@djparrone.com . . ) Fax No. 585-586-6752

Signature: FDQ_&W_ Date: February 7, 2012

DHS - FEMA Form 086-0-26A, FEB 11 Eleyation Form



* For requests involving a porfion of property, include the lowest ground elevatiion within
the metes and bounds description. .
Please note: If the Lowest Adjacent Grade to Sfructure is the only elevation provided, a determination
will be issued for the structure only.

Continued from Page 1.

Lowest
otomber | (05| ey | St | Sgmefeed | eresoircs
: Structure
J 44-48 Holiday Harbour | 44-48 Unit 8 693.3' 692' Zone B
100-102 Holiday 100-102 Unit 5 693.0' 692' lone B
Harbour
103-108 Holiday 103-108 UNIT 4 693.8' 692 ZONEB
Harbour .
120-127 Holiday 120-127 UNIT 1 693.8' 692 ZONEB
Harbour
128-135 Holiday 128-135 UNIT 11 693.5' 692 ZONEB
Harbour .
412-416 Holiday 412-416 UNIT 20 694.1' 692 IONEB
Harbour

This certification is 1o be signed and sealed by a licensed land surveyor, registered professional engineer, or architect authorized by law to
cerlify elevation information. All documents submitted in support of this request are comect fo the best of my knowledge. | understand

Licériﬁe No.: 049962

that any false statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment under Title 18 of the United States Code, Section 1001,

Cerfifier's Name: David Staer “Expirafion Date: October 31, 2014

Company Name: Parrone Engineering

Telephone No.: 585-586-0200 -

Email: ds’roeﬁ@djporrone.com

Fax No. 585-586-6752

DHS - FEMA Form 086-0-26A, FEB 11

Elevation Form




Signature: %gﬁ_\ Date: February 7, 2012

* For requests involving a portion of property, include the lowest ground elevation within
the metes and bounds description.
Please note: If the Lowest Adjacent Grade to Structure is the only elevation provided, a
. determination will be issued for the structure only.

DHS - FEMA Form 086-0-26A, FEB 11 ’ Elevation Form : MT-1Form 2 Page 3 of 2



DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY - FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY O.M.8. NO. 1660-0015
PROPERTY INFORMATION FORM Expires February 28, 2014

PAPERWORK BURDEN DISCLOSURE NOTICE

Pubhc reporting burden for this data collection is estimated fo average 1.63 hours per response. The burden estimate includes the time for
reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the needed data, and completing and submitting the
form. This collection is required to obtain or retain benefits. You are not required to respond tfo this collection of information unless a valid
OMB control number is displayed on this form. Send comments regarding the accuracy of the burden estimate and any suggestions for
reducing this burden to: information Collections Management, Department of Homeland Security, Federal Emergency Management
Agency, 1800 South Bell Street, Arlington, VA 20598-3005, Paperwork Reduction Project (1660-0015). NOTE: Do not send your completed form
to this address.

This form may be completed by the property owner, property owner's agent, licensed land surveyor, of registered profesmonol engineer to
support a request for a Letter of Map Amendment {LOMA), Condifional Letter of Map Amendment (CLOMA), Letter of Map Revision Based
on Fill (LOMR-F), or Conditional Leiter of Map Revision Based on Fill ({CLOMR-F) for existing or proposed, single or multiple lots/structures. In

order to process your request, all information on this form must be completed in its enfirely, unless stated as optional. Incomplete submissions
will result in processing delays. Please check the item below that describes your request:

LOMA A lefter from DHS-FEMA stating that an existing structure or parcel of land that has not

been elevated by fill {(natural grade) would not be inundated by the base flood.
1 cLoMA : A letter from DHS-FEMA stating that a proposed structure that is not fo be elevated
j by fill {natural grade) would not be inundated by the base flood if built as proposed.
[] LOMRF ' | A letter from DHS-FEMA stating that an existing struciure or parcel of land that has 1
| been elevated by fill would not be inundated by the base flood.

‘ A letter from DHS-FEMA stating that a parcel of land or proposed structure that will be
[0 cLoMRr-F A elevated by fill wouid not be inundated by the base flood if fill is placed on the
parcel as proposed or the siructure is built as proposed.

Fill is defined as material from any source {including the subject property) placed that raises the ground fo or above the Base Flood Elevation
(BFE). The common construction practice of removing unsuitable existing material (fopsoil) and backfilling with select structural material is not
considered the placement of fill if the practice does not alter the existing {natural grade) elevation, which is af or above the BFE. Fill that is

placed before the date of the first National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) map showing the area in a Special Flood Hazard Area (SFHA) Is
considered natural grade.

Has fill been placed on your property to raise

ground that was previously below the BFE2 |:| Yes No I yes, when was ﬁllplcced?
!
. month/year
will fill be placed on your property to raise
ground that is below the BFE2 D Yes* No if yes, when will fill be placed? 1
' month/year

*If yes, Endangered Species Act [ESA) compliance must be documented to FEMA
prior to issuance of the CLOMR-F determination {please refer page 4 o the MT-1
instructions).

DHS - FEMA Form 086-0-26, FEB 11 Property Information Form ‘ MT-1 Form 1 Page 1 of 2



1. Sitreet Address of the Property (if request is for multiple structures or units, please attach additional sheet refereﬁcing each
address and enter street names below): .

#27-37, #44-48, #49-53, #100-102, #103-108, #120-127, #128-135, #412-416 Holiday Harbour, Canandaigua NY, 11424

2. Legal description of Property {Lot, Block, Subdivision or abbreviated description from the Deed):
Units 1,4,5,7,8,10,11 and 20 as shown on the Holiday Harbour Condominium Plan filed in the Ontario County Clerks Office,
Map No. 7033

3. Are you requesting that a flood zone determination be éompleted for (check one).;

X structures onthe property? What are the dates of construction? 10/1970 (MM/YYYY)

[0 A portion of land within the bounds of the property? (A cerfified metes and bounds description and map of
the area to be removed, certified by a licensed land surveyor or registered professional engineer, are
required. For the preferred format of metes and bounds descriptions, please refer to the MI-1 Form 1
Instructions.) : :

The entire legally recorded property2

O

4. s this req

[«

est for a (check one):

Single structure

Single lof. : - '
Muttiple structures (How many structures are involved in your request? List the number: (8)
Muttiple lots (How many lots are involved in your request? List the number: )

X

O

In addifion to this form (MT-1 Fom 1), please complete the checklist below. ALL requests must include one copy of the following:

Copy of the effective FIRM panel on which the structure and/or properly location has been accurately plotted (properly
inadvertently located in the NFIP regulatory floodway will require Section B of MT-1 Form 3}

Copy of the Subdivision Plat Map for the property (with recordation data and stamp of the Recorder's Office)
OR

[ Copy ofthe Property Deed (with recordation data and stamp of the Recorder's Office), accompanied by a tax assessor's map or
other ceriified map showing the surveyed location of the property relafive to local streets and watercourses. The map should
include at qust one street intersection that is shown on the FIRM panel.

Form 2 - Elevation Fom. If the request is o remove the structure, and an Elevation Cetlificate has aready been completed for this
property, it may be submifted in lieu of Form 2. If the request is fo remove the entire legally recorded property, or a portion
thereof, the lowest lot elevation must be provided on Form 2.

[ Please include a map scale and North arrow on all maps submitted.

For LOMR-Fs and CLOMR-Fs, the following must be submiited in addiiion fo the items listed above:
[J Form 3 - Community Acknowledgment Form

For CLOMR-Fs, the following must be submitted in addition o the item:s fisted above:

[ bocumented ESA compliance, which may include a copy of an Incidental Take Permit, an Incidental Take Statement, g “not likely
to adversely affect” determination from the National Marine Fisheries Service (NMFS) or the U S, Fish and Wildlife Service (USFWS),
or an official letter from NMFS or USFWS concuning that the project has *No Effect” on proposed or fisted species or designated
crifical habitat. Please refer to the MT-1 instructions for additional information.

Please do not submit original documents. Please retain a copy of all submitied documends for your records.

DHS-FEMA encourages the submisslon of all required data in a digital format (e.g. scanned documents and images on Compact
Disc [CD]). Digltal submissions help to further DHS-FEMA's Digital Vision and also may facilitate the processing of your request.

Incomplete submissions will result in processing delays. For addifional information regarding this form, including where to oblain the
supporiing documends listed above, please refer to the MT-1 Form Instructions localed af

hﬂgzzwaw.fema.gov[glan[p_revenmhm[dl mi-1.shim.

DHS - FEMA Form 086-0-26, FEB 11 Property Information Form MT-1 Form 1 Page 2 of 2



Processing Fee (see instructions for appropriate mailing address; or visit hitp://www.fema.gov/thm/frm_fees.shtm for the
most current fee schedule)

Revised fee schedules are published periodically, but no more than once annually, as noted in the Federal Register.

Please note: single/multiple lot(s)/structure(s) LOMAs are fee exempt. The cumrent review and processing fees are listed
below:

Check the fee that applies to your request:

[ $325 (single lot/structure LOMR-F following a CLOMR-F)

[ $425 (single lot/structure LOMR-F) '

[ $500 (single lot/structure CLOMA or CLOMR-F)

1 $700 {muittiple lot/structure LOMR-F following a CLOMR-F, or multiple lo’r/siructure"CLOMA) »
[1 $800 (mulﬁpie lot/structure LOMR-F or CLOMR-F)

Please submit the Payment Information Form for remittance of applicable fees. Please make your check or money order
payable to:

National Flood Insurance Program.

All documents submiited in support of this request are correct to ihé best of my knowledge. | understand that any false
statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment under Title 18 of the United States Code, Section 1001.

Applicant's Name {required): ‘David S. Staer Company (if applicable): Parrone Engineering
Mailing Address {required): Daytime Telephone No. (required): 585-586-0200
349 West Commercial Street : :
Suite 3200 : :

East Rochester, NY 14445 Fax No. (opfional): 585-586-6752

E-Mail Address (optional): I By checking here you may receive m E Q :
correspondence elecironically at the email address provided): :

Sighature of Applicant {required)

dstaerr@djparrone.com

Date (réquired) February 7, 2012

DHS - FEMA Form 086-0-26, FEB 11 Property Information Form MT-1 Form 1 Page 3 of 2
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URIGINAL

Federal Emergency Management Agency
Washington, D.C. 20472

November 23,2011
MR. DAVID STAERR CASE NO.: 12-02-0147A
PARRONE ENGINEERING COMMUNITY: CITY OF CANANDAIGUA, ONTARIO
349 WEST COMMERCIAL STREET COUNTY, NEW YORK
SUITE 3200 COMMUNITY NO.: 360597

EAST ROCHESTER, NY 14445

DEAR MR. STAERR:

This is in reference to a féiﬁéét that the Federal Emergency Managethent Agency (FEMA) determine
if the property described in the enclosed document is located within an identified Special Flood
Hazard Area, the area that would be inundated by the flood having a 1-percent chance of being equaled
or exceeded in any given year (base flood), on the effective National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP)
map. Using the information submitted and the effective NFIP map, our determination is shown on the
attached Letter of Map Amendment (LOMA) Determination Document. This determination document
provides additional information regarding the effective NFIP map, the legal description of the
property and our determination.

Additional documents are énclosed which provide information regarding the subject property and
LOMAs. Please see the List of Enclosures below to determine which documents are enclosed. Other
attachments specific to this request may be included as referenced in the Determination/Comment
document. If you have any questions about this letter or any of the enclosures, please contact the
FEMA Map Assistance Center toll free at (877) 336-2627 (877-FEMA MAP) or by letter addressed
to the Federal Emergency Management Agency, LOMC Clearinghouse, 6730 Santa Barbara Court,
Elkridge, MD 21075.

Sincerely,

B — Com
L

Luis Rodriguez, P.E., Chief

Engineering Management Branch
Federal Insurance and Mitigation Administration

BGBIVE

DEC 0 1 2011

LIST OF ENCLOSURES:
LOMA-0AS DETERMINATION DOCUMENT (OUT AS SHOWN)
ce: State/Commonwealth NFIP Coordinator

Community Map Repository
Region

PARRONE ENGINEERIMNG



Page 1 of 2 . Date: November 23, 2011 [Case No.: 12:02-0147A LOMA-OAS

Federal Emergency Management Agency

Washington, D.C. 20472
LETTER OF MAP AMENDMENT
DETERMINATION DOCUMENT (OUT AS SHOWN)
COMMUNITY AND MAP PANEL INFORMATION LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
CITY OF CANANDAIGUA, ONTARIO Units 12 and 15, Holiday. Harbour Condominium, as shown on the
COUNTY, NEW YORK Plat, recorded under Map Cover No. 7033, in the Office of the County
Clerk, Ontario County, New York (TMI: 084.17-1-70.012 & 70.015)
COMMUNITY
COMMUNITY NO.: 360597 i i
AFFECTED NUMBER: 3605970001C
MAP PANEL
DATE: 9/24/1982
FLOODING SOURGE: CANADAIGUA LAKE; SUCKER APPROXIMATE LATITUDE & LONGITUDE OF PROPERTY: 42.876, -77.278
BROOK _ ' SOURCE OF LAT & LONG: FEMA GEOCODE/GOOGLE MAPS DATUM: NAD 83
DETERMINATION ’
OUTCOME 1% ANNUAL | LOWEST LOWEST
WHAT IS CHANCE ADJACENT LOT
Lot | BLOCK | susbivisioN STREET OUTSIDE OF FLOOD FLOOD GRADE ELEVATION
SECTION . THE SFHA ZONE ELEVATION | ELEVATION | (NGVD 29)
— (NGVD 29) (NGVD 29)
- - Holiday Harbour}  136-142 Holiday Structure B - - -
Condominium Harbour (Unit 12)

Special Flood Hazard Area (SFHA) - The SFHA is an area that would be inundated by the flood having a 1-percent chance of being
equaled or exceeded in any given year (base fiood).

ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATIONS (Please refer to the appropriate section on Attachment 1 for the additional considerations listed below.)

DETERMINATION TABLE (CONTINUED)
PORTIONS REMAIN IN THE SFHA

This. document provides thq?edeﬂme,rgegw‘_Iyl_anag_gmer_\_t__ Agency's determination regarding a request for a Letter of Map Amendment for
the property described above. Using the information submitted and the effective National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) map, we have |
determined that the structure(s) on the property(ies) is/are not located in the SFHA, an area inundated by the flood having a 1-percent chance of
being equaled or exceeded in any given year (pbase flood). The subject property is correctly shown outside the SFHA located on the effective
NFIP map; therefore, the Federal mandatory flood insurance requirement does not apply. If the policy has been written using an incorrect zone,
it can be endorsed to correct the zone for the cument policy year and one prior policy term. Please contact the insurance agent or company
involved to request endorsement of the policy. However, the lender has the option. to continue the flood insurance requirement to protect its
financial risk on the loan. A Preferred Risk Policy (PRP) is available for buildings located outside the SFHA. Information about the PRP and

'how one can apply is enclosed.

This determination is based on the flood data presently available. The enclosed documents provide additional information regarding this
determination. If you have any questions about this document, please contact the FEMA Map Assistance Center toll free at (877) 336-2627
(877-FEMA MAP) or by letter addressed to the Federal Emergency Management Agency, LOMC Clearinghouse, 6730 Santa Barbara Cour,
Elkridge, MD 21075. .

Luis Rodriguez, P.E., Chief
Engineering Management Branch
Federal Insurance and Mitigation Administration




[Pate: November 23,2011 |Case No.: 12-02-0147A | Loma-cas

Federal Emergency Management Agency
Washington, D.C. 20472

LETTER OF MAP AMENDMENT

DETERMINATION DOCUMENT (OUT AS SHOWN)
ATTACHMENT 1 (ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATIONS)

DETERMINATION TABLE (CONTINUED)

OUTCOME 1% ANNUAL . LOWEST LOWEST
WHAT IS CHANCE ADJACENT LOT
LoT | BLOCK | susDIVISION STREET OUTSIDE OF FLOOD FLOOD GRADE ELEVATION
SECTION THE SFHA ZONE ELEVATION | ELEVATION (NGVD 29)
- T | oo Je o e (NGVD29)- | (NGVD 29)--
- - Holiday Harbour 16-20 Holiday Structure B - : - -
Condominium Harbour (Unit 15) : ‘ -

PORTIONS OF THE PROPERTY REMAIN IN THE SFHA (This Additional Consideration applies to the-
preceding 2 Properties.) ‘

Portions of this property, but not the subject of the Determination/Comment document, may remain in the Special
Flood Hazard Area. Therefore, any future construction or substantial improvement on the property remains
subject to Federal, State/Commonwealth, and local regulations for floodplain management.

This attachment provides additional information regarding this request. If you have any questions about this attachment, please contact the
FEMA Map Assistance Center toll free at (877) 336-2627 (877-FEMA MAP) or by letter addressed to the Federal Emergency Management

Agency, LOMC Clearinghouse, 6730 Santa Barbara Court, Elkridge, MD 21075.

..... v
e R
o

Luis Rodriguez, P.E., Chief
Engineering Management Branch
Federal insurance and Mitigation Administration




PARRONE
engineering LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

ROCKSOLID

oot oLz | e
) SUITE 3200 Richard Aikens
EAST ROCHE:T:: 5:,:1:;:: RE Holiday Harbour Condominiums
WWWeARRONEING.COM
TO Kenrick Corporation
3495 Winton Place
Building D, Suite 4
Rochester, N.Y. 14624
WE ARE SENDING YOU Attached O Under separate cover via the following items:
g [0 Shop drawings 0 Prints O Plans [J Samples O Specifications
OO Copy of letter O Change order 0
COPIES DATE NO. DESCRIPTION
1 Final FEMA determination for Buildings 1,4,5,7,8,10,11,20
THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:
O For approval Approved as submitted O Resubmit —______copies for approval
™ For your use O Approved as noted 0 Submit_—________copies for distribution
N [0 As requested [0 Returned for corrections 0 Return_______ corrected prints
I For review and comment O
[0 FORBIDS DUE 0 PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US

REMARKs Thank-you for allowing us to help you in this matter. As you can see, all structures have been removed from the Special Flood

Hazard Area. Please give us a call for any future surveying or engineering needs you may have.

COPY TO

SIGNED: Bernard Klem

If enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once.




Page 1 of 4 . Date: March 15, 2012 Case No.: 12-02-0661A LOMA

Federal Emergency Management Agency
Washington, D.C. 20472

COMMUNITY AND MAP PANEL INFORMATION LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
CITY OF CANANDAIGUA, ONTARIO A parcel of land, Holiday Harbour Condominium, as shown on the
COUNTY, NEW YORK Plat, recorded under Map Cover No. 7033, in the Office of the County
: Clerk, Ontario County, New York (TMI: 084.17-1-70)
COMMUNITY .
COMMUNITY NO.: 360597
NUMBER: 360
AFFECTED 5970001C
L
MAP PANE DATE: 9/24/1982
FLOODING SOURCE: CANADAIGUA LAKE APPROXIMATE LATITUDE & LONGITUDE OF PROPERTY: 42.875, -77.281
SOURCE OF LAT & LONG: ESRI: FEMA GEOCODE/GOOGLE MAPS DATUM: NAD 83
DETERMINATION
OUTCOME 1%ANNUAL | LOWEST LOWEST
WHAT IS CHANCE ADJACENT LOT
Lot | BLOCK | susDIVISION STREET REMOVED FRom | FLOOD FLOOD GRADE ELEVATION
SECTION THE SFHA ZONE ELEVATION | ELEVATION | (NGvD29)
(NGVD 29) (NGVD 29)
- - Holiday Harbour 44-48 Holiday Structure c 691.7 feet 693.3 feet -
Condominium Harbour (Unit 8)

Special Flood Hazard Area (SFHA) - The SFHA is an area that would be inundated by the flood having a 1-percent chance of being
equaled or exceeded in any given vear {bass flood).

ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATIONS (Please refer to the appropriate section on Attachment 1 for the additional considerations listed below.)

DETERMINATION TABLE (CONTINUED)
PORTIONS REMAIN IN THE SFHA

[This document provides the Federal Eﬁrgency Management Agency's determination regarding a request for a Letter of Map Amendment for
the property described above. -Using the information submitted and the effeclive National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) map, we have
determined that the structure(s) on the property(ies) is/are not located in the SFHA, an area inundated by the flood having a 1-percent chance of
being equaled or exceeded in any given year (base flood). This document amends the effective NFIP map to remove the subject propery from
the SFHA located on the effeclive NFIP map; therefore, the Federal mandatory flood insurance requirement does not apply. However, the
lender has the option to continue the flood insurance requirement to protect its financial risk on the loan. A Preferred Risk Policy (PRP) is
available for buildings located outside the SFHA. Information about the PRP and how one can apply is enclosed.

This determination is based on the flood data presently available. The enclosed documents provide additional information regarding this
determination. If you have any questions about this document, please contact the FEMA Map Assistance Center toll free at (877) 336-2627
(877-FEMA MAP) or by letter addressed to the Federal Emergency Management Agency, LOMC Clearinghouse, 7390 Coca Cola Drive, Ste 204,
Hanover, MD 21076. .

<
Luis Rodriguez, P.E., Chief
Engineering Management Branch
Federal Insurance and Mitigation Administration




Page 2 of 4 |

IDate: March 15, 2012 Case No.: 12-02-0661A LOMA
Federal Emergency Management Agency
Washington, D.C. 20472
LETTER OF MAP AMENDMENT
DETERMINATION DOCUMENT (REMOVAL)
ATTACHMENT 1 (ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATIONS)
DETERMINATION TABLE (CONTINUED)
OUTCOME 1% ANNUAL LOWEST LOWEST
WHAT IS CHANCE | ADJACENT LoT

LOT BLOCK/ SUBDIVISION STREET REMOVED FROM FLOOD FLOOD GRADE ELEVATION

SECTION THE SFHA ZONE | ELEVATION | ELEVATION | (NGVD 29)

(NGVD 29) (NGVD 29)
- -- Holiday Harbour 103-108 Holiday Structure Cc 691.7 feet 693.8 feet -
Condominium Harbour (Unit 4)

PORTIONS OF THE PROPERTY REMAIN IN THE SFHA (This Additional Consideration applies to the
preceding 2 Properties.)

Portions of this property, but not the subject of the Determination/Comment document, may remain in the Special
Flood Hazard Area. Therefore, any future construction or substantial improvement on the property remains
subject to Federal, State/Commonwealth, and local regulations for floodplain management.

This attachment provides additional information regarding this request. f you have any questions about this attachment, please contact the

FEMA Map Assistance Cenfter toll free at (877) 336-2627 (877-FEMA MAP) or by lefter addressed to the Federal Emergency Management
Agency, LOMC Clearinghouse, 7390 Coca Cola Drive, Ste 204, Hanover, MD 21076.

Luls Rodriguez, P.E., Chief
Engineering Management Branch

Federal Insurance and Mitigation Administration




IDate: March 15, 2012 ICase No.: 12-02-0661A I LOMA-OAS

Federal Emergency Management Agency
Washington, D.C. 20472

AND SE
LETTER OF MAP AMENDMENT
DETERMINATION DOCUMENT (OUT AS SHOWN)
COMMUNITY AND MAP PANEL INFORMATION ’ LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
CITY OF CANANDAIGUA, ONTARIO A parcel of land, Holiday Harbour Condominium, as shown on the
COUNTY, NEW YORK Plat, recorded under Map Cover No. 7033, in the Office of the County

Clerk, Ontario County, New York (TMI1: 084.17-1-70)

COMMUNITY

COMMUNITY NO.: 360597
- 'IN :
AFFECTED UMBER: 3605970001C
L
MAP PANE DATE: 9/24/1982
FLOODING SOURCE: CANADAIGUA LAKE APPROXIMATE LATITUDE & LONGITUDE OF PROPERTY: 42.875, -77.281
SOURCE OF LAT & LONG: ESRI: FEMA GEOCODE/GOOGLE MAPS DATUM: NAD 83
DETERMINATION
OUTCOME 1% ANNUAL | LOWEST LOWEST
WHAT IS CHANCE ADJACENT LOT
LOT BLOCK/ SUBDIVISION STREET OUTSIDE OF FLOOD FLOOD GRADE ELEVATION
SECTION THE SFHA ZONE ELEVATION | ELEVATION | (NGVD 29)
(NGVD 29) (NGVD 29)
- - Holiday Harbour 27-37 Holiday Structure B - - -
Condominium Harbour (Unit 10)

Special Flood Hazard Area (SFHA) - The SFHA is an area that would be inundated by the flood having a 1-percent chance of being
equaled or exceeded in any given vear (base flood).

ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATIONS (Please refer to the appropriate section on Attachment 1 for the additional considerations listed below.)

DETERMINATION TABLE (CONTINUED)
PORTIONS REMAIN IN THE SFHA

This document provides the Federal Emergency Management Agency’s determination regarding a request for a Letter of Map Amendment for
the property described above. -Using the. information submitted and - the effective National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) map, we have
determined that the structure(s) on the property(ies) isfare not located in the SFHA, an area inundated by the fiood having a 1-percent chance of
being equaled or exceeded in any given year (base flood). The subject property is correctly shown outside the SFHA located on the effective
NFIP map; therefore, the Federal mandatory fiood insurance requirement does not apply. If the policy has been written using an incorrect zone,
it can be endorsed to correct the zone for the current policy year and one prior policy term. Please contact the insurance agent or company
involved to request endorsement of the policy. .However, the lender has the option to continue the flood insurance requirement to protect its
financial risk on the loan. A Preferred Risk Policy (PRP) is available for buildings located outside the SFHA. Information about the PRP and
how one can apply is enclosed.

This determination is based on the flood data presently available. The enclosed documents provide additional information regarding this
determination. If you have any questions about this document, please contact the FEMA Map Assistance Center toll free at (877) 336-2627
(877-FEMA MAP) or by letter addressed to the Federal Emergency Management Agency, LOMC Clearinghouse, 7390 Coca Cola Drive, Ste 204,
Hanover, MD 21076.

Luis Rodriguez, P.E., Chief
Engineering Management Branch

Federal Insurance and Mitigation Administration




Page 4 of 4

Date: March 15, 2012 Case No.: 12-02-0661A LOMA-OAS
Federal Emergency Management Agency
Washington, D.C. 20472
LETTER OF MAP AMENDMENT
DETERMINATION DOCUMENT (OUT AS SHOWN)
ATTACHMENT 1 (ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATIONS)
DETERMINATION TABLE (CONTINUED)
OUTCOME 1% ANNUAL LOWEST LOWEST
WHAT IS CHANCE ADJACENT LOT
LoT | BLOCK | suBDIVISION STREET OUTSIDE OF FLOOD FLOOD GRADE ELEVATION
SECTION THE SFHA ZONE ELEVATION ELEVATION (NGVD 29)
(NGVD 29) (NGVD 29)
-- - Holiday Harbour 49-53 Holiday Structure B - - -
Condominium Harbour (Unit 7)
- - Holiday Harbour 100-102 Holiday Structure B - - -
Condominium Harbour (Unit 5)
- - Holiday Harbour|  120-127 Holiday Structure B - - -
Condominium Harbour (Unit 1)
- - Holiday Harbour]  128-135 Holiday Structure B - - -
Condominium Harbour (Unit 11)
- - Holiday Harbour}  412-416 Holiday Structure B - - -
Condominium Harbour (Unit 20)

PORTIONS OF THE PROPERTY REMAIN IN THE SFHA (This Additional Consideration applies to the
preceding 6 Properties.)
Portions of this property, but not the subject of the Determination/Comment document, may remain in the Special
Flood Hazard Area. Therefore, any future construction or substantial improvement on the property remains
subject to Federal, State/Commonwealth, and local regulations for floodplain management.

Luis Radriguez, P.E., Chief
Engineering Management Branch
Federal Insurance and Mitigation Administration

>

This attachment provides additional information regarding this request. If you have any questions about this attachment, please contact the
FEMA Map Assistance Center foll free at (877) 336-2627 (877-FEMA MAP) or by letter addressed to the Federal Emergency Management
Agency, LOMC Clearinghouse, 7390 Coca Cola Drive, Ste 204, Hanover, MD 21076.

)

-
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Federal Emergency Management Agency
Washington, D.C. 20472

March 15, 2012
MR. DAVID STAERR CASE NO.: 12-02-0661A
PARRONE ENGINEERING COMMUNITY: CITY OF CANANDAIGUA, ONTARIO
349 WEST COMMERICAL STREET COUNTY, NEW YORK
SUITE 3200 COMMUNITY NO.: 360597

EAST ROCHESTER, NY 14445

DEAR MR. STAERR:

This is in reférence to a request that the Federal Emergency Menagement Agency (FEMA) determine
- if the property described in the enclosed document is located within an identified Special Flood
Hazard Area, the area that would be inundated by the flood having a 1-percent chance of being equaled
or exceeded in any given year (base flood), on the effective National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP)
map. Using the information submitted and the effective NFIP map, our determination is shown on the
attached Letter of Map Amendment (LOMA) Determination Document. This determination document
provides additional information regarding the effective NFIP map, the legal description of the
property and our determination.

Additional documents are enclosed which provide information regarding the subject property and
LOMAs. Please see the List of Enclosures below to determine which documents are enclosed. Other
attachments specific to this request may be included as referenced in the Determination/Comment
document. If you have any questions about this letter or any of the enclosures, please contact the
FEMA Map Assistance Center toll free at (877) 336-2627 (877-FEMA MAP) or by letter addressed
to the Federal Emergency Management Agency, LOMC Clearinghouse, 7390 Coca Cola Drive, Ste
204, Hanover, MD 21076, '

Sincerely,

Luis Rodriguez, P. E Chief
Engineering Management Branch
Federal Insurance and Mitigation Administration

LIST OF ENCLOSURES:

LOMA DETERMINATION DOCUMENT (REMOVAL)
LOMA-OAS DETERMINATION DOCUMENT (OUT AS SHOWN)
cc: State/Commonwealth NFIP Coordinator

Community Map Repository
Region

PARRONE ENGINEERING



Federal Emergency Management Agency
Washington, D.C. 20472

March 15, 2012
MR. DAVID STAERR CASE NO.: 12-02-0661A
PARRONE ENGINEERING COMMUNITY: CITY OF CANANDAIGUA, ONTARIO
349 WEST COMMERICAL STREET COUNTY, NEW YORK
SUITE 3200 COMMUNITY NO.: 360597

EAST ROCHESTER, NY 14445

DEAR MR. STAERR:

This is in reference to a request that the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) determine
if the property described in the enclosed document is located within an identified Special Flood
Hazard Area, the area that would be inundated by the flood having a 1-percent chance of being equaled
or exceeded in any given year (base flood), on the effective National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP)
map. Using the information submitted and the effective NFIP map, our determination is shown on the
attached Letter of Map Amendment (LOMA) Determination Document. This determination document
provides additional information regarding the effective NFIP map, the legal description of the
property and our determination.

Additional documents are enclosed which provide information regarding the subject property and
LOMAs. Please see the List of Enclosures below to determine which documents are enclosed. Other
attachments specific to this request may be included as referenced in the Determination/Comment
document. If you have any questions about this letter or any of the enclosures, please contact the
FEMA Map Assistance Center toll free at (877) 336-2627 (877-FEMA MAP) or by letter addressed
to the Federal Emergency Management Agency, LOMC Clearinghouse, 7390 Coca Cola Drive, Ste
204, Hanover, MD 21076.

Sincerely,
e
T w— o —_—j

Luis Rodriguez, P.E., Chief

Engineering Management Branch

Federal Insurance and Mitigation Administration
LIST OF ENCLOSURES:
LOMA DETERMINATION DOCUMENT (REMOVAL)

LOMA-OAS DETERMINATION DOCUMENT (OUT AS SHOWN)

cc: State/Commonwealth NFIP Coordinator bee:  LOMC Subscription Service
Community Map Repository PTS Case File
Region PTS Project File
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